Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca

Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Kahnawá:ke Draft Commercial Land Use Policy goes for Community Review

For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke – 12, Ohiarihkó:wa/July 2006) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (MCK) has accepted, in principle, the *Kahnawá:ke Commercial Land Use Policy*. This policy is developed for management of commercial lands in our community and will follow a 30-day community review process. The 30-day review will begin on Friday, 14 Ohiarihkó:was/July and end on Monday, 14 Seskéha/August 2006.

Copies of the draft Commercial Land Use Policy may be obtained at the Lands Unit reception desk on the second floor (across from the Youth Center), the MCK main office reception desk and at the Lands Policy Development Office (across from the Youth Center). Please direct all questions, information requests or comments to Heather Jacobs-Whyte at the Lands Policy Development Office at 450-638-9052 or heatherj@mck.ca.

The community will be updated on the status of the draft of the *Commercial Land Use Policy* following the 30-day review process.